(Dec. 02.01)	TO Detail and Trademode Office					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)					
Arzoon Asset Acquisition, Inc.	Name: SSA Global Technologies, inc.					

3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 500 West Madiso 1, Suite 1600					
Assignment Merger	City: State: Zip:					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Chicago IL 60661					
Office Control						
Execution Date: June 4, 2004						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attapaed? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	t, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/886,397 09/886,403 10/176/282	6,697,809 6,617,969 6,697,810					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6					
Name: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240					
Internal Address: Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq.	☐ Enclosed					
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to do josit account					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	8. Deposit account number: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP - Account No. 50-0675 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	E THIS PAGE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachea copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq. Name of Person Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq. Signature 7/6/04 Date						
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents: 5					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

9680463.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made an I entered into as of June 4, 2004 (the "Effective Date") between ARZOON ASSET ACQUISITION, INC. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of June 4, 2004 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor did agree to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents listed on Schedule \hat{A} attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Patents, including any divisions, continua ions, reissues and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

9662167.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ARZOON ASSET ACQUISITION, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	SANMATEO	SS.:

On this 4 day of June 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kecyn Brannon - AHN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that hy his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.



9660791.2

2

ASSIGNEE:

SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

KIRK J. IS AACSON EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT T& GENERAL COUNSE.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF

88.1

2004, before me, the undersigned personally ____, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within i astrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument,

9663167.1

3

Schedule A

Patents

Title	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registratic n Number	Issue Date
DATA RETRIEVAL AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM	ISSUED	09/886,393	6/20/01	6,697,805	2/24/04
EVENT MONITORING AND DETECTION SYSTEM	PENDING	09/886,397	6/20/01		
EVENT NOT(FICATION SYSTEM	ISSUED	09/886,408	6/20/01	6,617,965	9/9/03
SECURITY SYSTEM FOR EVENT MONITORING, DETECTION AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM	ISSUED	09/886,402	6/20/01	6,697,810	2/24/04
EVENT MONITORING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM HAVING SECURITY FUNCTIONS	PENDING	09/886,403	6/20/01		
COLLABORATIVE RESOLUTION AND TRACKING OF DETECTED EVENTS AND CONDITIONS	PENDING	10/176,282	6/19/02		

9662167.1 4

RECORDED: 07/06/2004